Telephone:

E-Mail:

The Midland Genealogical Society P.O. Box 2421 Midland, Michigan 48641-2421

Mail this form to:

Amount enclosed:

# Midland Genealogical Society

Asks, "Do you have a past?"



Founded 1971

Member of the Michigan Genealogical Council

Midland Genealogical Society P.O. Box 2421 Midland, Michigan 48641-2421

A 501(c)3 organization

# Name: Address: Name: Individual \$20/Household \$25/Student \$5 Midland Genealogical Society Membership Application Zip Code: (Make checks payable to: Midland Genealogical Society) New New Renewal Renewal

Midland Genealogical Society
PO Box 2421
Midland, MI 48641-2421



## Midland Genealogical Society

Provides an answer....

Your past is waiting to be found. Join the Midland Genealogical Society. Let us be your guide. Thinking about it is over ... just do it!

Our society is a place to meet friendly, likeminded people... a chance to get your questions answered and an opportunity to involve yourself in the bigger picture of genealogical research.

Join us! Experience the intrigue of the hunt and the thrill of new discoveries.

The Midland Genealogical Society is an active genealogical organization that serves as a focal point for genealogical activities in the Midland County area. We do this through collecting and preserving local genealogical and historical records from other places and making them available to the public. The Midland Genealogical Society also stimulates interest in genealogy in the community, educates its members and the public in research methods and assists in genealogical research.



#### MEMBERSHIP

Dues are \$20 for an individual \$25 for a household and \$5 for a student, and are due for the fiscal year on July 1. After January, dues will be prorated.

#### **MEETINGS**

Our meetings are interesting, instructive, and informative. We also sponsor field trips and workshops. General meetings are held on the third Wednesday of the month, 7:00—9:00 p.m. at the St. Johns Episcopal Church, 405 N. Saginaw Rd., Midland. Meeting location is subject to change. There are no meetings in June, July, August, or December.

#### **NEWSLETTER**

The Pioneer Record is the newsletter for the Midland Genealogical Society. It is one of the many benefits of membership. Issues are published in September, November, February and April.

The Pioneer Record contains local family history; articles written on "how to" research; website resources; articles written by members; member profiles; reports of Society events; local, state, and national genealogical information, including future seminars, workshops, and regulatory issues. Oueries are free to members.

#### RESEARCH

Midland Genealogical Society volunteers are present in the Local History and Genealogy Room of the Grace A. Dow Memorial Library every weekend afternoon, 1:00-4:00 p.m., to answer your questions and to assist you in locating materials.

Volunteers will do limited searches using Midland County Records. Charges are from \$2.00 to \$5.00 plus the cost of copies and postage; \$5.00/hour for more extensive research. Queries may be sent, with a Self Addressed Stamped Envelope, to:

The Midland Genealogical Society c/o Research Services, P. O. Box 2421 Midland, Michigan 48641-2421

#### **PUBLICATIONS**

Publications of the Midland Genealogical Society available for sale include:

- Midland Pioneers Book
- Midland County Census 1850-1894
- Midland County Obituary Index (1872-1927)
- Midland County Obituary Index (1928-1950)
- Midland County Obituary Index (1951-1980)
- Cemetery Records for Midland County, Michigan
- Midland County Naturalization Records
- Midland County Marriages (1855-1910)
- Midland County Records CD.

#### WEBSITE

For additional information about the Society, current programs and activities, visit our website:

## http://mimgs.org

#### INVITATION

Please be our guest at the next meeting. We look forward to meeting you.